IEM YOUNG ENGINEERS NATIONAL SUMMIT 2022 ! (NATSUM 2022)

Dear Student Member & Graduate Members!

As the lifting of travel restriction between Malaysia states to cross over, we are delighted to bring to you the NATSUM 2022 which will be held physically this year in East Malaysia! It's time to meet up among the fellow young engineers across the states of Malaysia to bond and have fun together!

Grab this opportunity as you will meet various outgoing and active young engineers from various discipline to share knowledge and experience together!

Intrigued to know what we have prepared for you? Wait no more as this year we will let you experience the Sabah style by bringing you to enjoy the view, nature and most importantly the culture of Sabah!

As the organizing branch for this year NATSUM 2022, the IEM YES (Sabah Branch) is inviting all the IEM Student and Graduate Members to participate in this annual event!

We hope to expose you to meeting and connecting with more young engineers, share view and bond together as this is the objective of IEM YES NATSUM!

Details for NATSUM 2022 is as below:-

Event: IEM Young Engineers National Summit 2022 (NATSUM 2022)

Venue: Kota Kinabalu, Sabah

Date: 27th October 2022 to 30th October 2022

Registration fees: RM 400

Welcoming Pack & Entitlement for Participants of NATSUM 2022

- Exclusive NATSUM 2022 T-Shirts
- Goodie Bag
- NATSUM 2022 Certificate of Participation

Sneak Peak of Activities

- Inter-branch Meeting
- Visit to University Malaysia Sabah
- Technical Visits
- Team Building Games @ Zip Borneo (Add-on activities by participants is subjected to extra payment by themselves)
- Visits around Kota Kinabalu

What is included for paying RM 400?

- All the above activities and items
- Accommodation
- Hotel Breakfast (Not including Lunch and Dinner)
- Travel Expenses (Not including Air Fare)
- Closing ceremony dinner

The registration will be starting on 15th June 2022 to 31st July 2022.

What are you waiting for? Do register by clicking into the link below or SCAN the QR code provided!



https://forms.gle/WhkG6nosMb5vmZYS7

For more enquiries, please email to <u>sabah.iem.yes@gmail.com</u>, or contact our committee members as follows:

No.	Name	Position	H/P No.
1	Jackson Wong	IEM (Sabah Branch) YES NATSUM 2022 Organizing	+60 12-8856546
		Chairperson	
2	Robin Lai	IEM (Sabah Branch) YES	
		NATSUM 2022	+60 10-2803768
		Secretary / Registration	

Thank you!

Best Regards,

IEM (Sabah Branch) – Young Engineers Section

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA] (SABAH BRANCH)